Fontbonne (10-5,5-3 SLIAC) -vs- Webster (7-8,5-3 SLIAC)
01/13/24 at Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO

Date: 01/13/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:PyOO Fontbonne 31 32 63
Site: Grant Gym, Webster Groves, MO Webster 30 46 76
Fontbonne 63
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Wagner,Brent * 32 4-10 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 11
03 Rice,Elijah i 34 4-9 0-1 0-2 2-5 7 4 0 5 0 2 8
34  Thiam,Cheikh * 26 4-11 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 4 0 1 0 1 8
14  Painter,Adam & 25 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 4 3 0 0 4
10 Lewis,Jordan * 24 0-4 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 3 3
02 Nelson,Charles 21 6-12 1-4 3-4 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 3 16
35 Swinney,Jaylen 16 4-7 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 11
20 Horton,Kendall 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
24  Hastings,Grant 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
30 Chartrand ,Ethan 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
01 Johnson,Marquis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23  Augustine,Kaden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-63 4-15 11-16 10-24 34 19 10 15 0 9 63
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28 46.43% 3-9 33.33% 2-6 33.33%
Second Half 11-35 31.43% 1-6 16.67% 9-10 90.00%
Total 24-63 38.1% 4-15 26.7% 11-16 68.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0
Webster 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sykes II,Jemard * 34 6-11 2-2 3-3 3-1 4 1 1 2 0 2 17
03 Coleman,Jason =3 32 7-10 0-1 3-3 1-4 5 1 1 4 0 1 17
24  Moore,Karl * 27  3-9 0-0 3-5 4-6 10 4 0 1 3 2 9
10 Simmons,Booker =3 15 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 1 1 4
23 Luster,Josh * 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 4 0 1
15 Jones,Nate 26 6-10 0-2 9-12 2-6 8 1 1 1 1 0 21
12 Davis,Jalen 13 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
22  Becton,Markus 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
31  Grahovic,Allen 9 14 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Diallo,Alpha 10 0-4 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
02 Hibbert,Jonah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Borroughs,Will 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34  Schafer,Jacob 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-61 3-13 19-27 15-32 47 11 7 19 5 10 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33 36.36% 1-8 12.50% 5-8 62.50%
Second Half 15-28 53.57% 2-5 40.00% 14-19 73.68%
Total 27-61 44.3% 3-13 23.1% 19-27 70.4%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Fontbonne

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,BRENT
TURNOVER by THIAM,CHEIKH

MISS LAYUP by RICE,ELIJAH(in the paint)

FOUL by PAINTER,ADAM

TURNOVER by PAINTER,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RICE,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,ADAM
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,BRENT(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LEWIS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,BRENT

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,ADAM
TURNOVER by PAINTER,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by RICE,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,BRENT

FOUL by WAGNER,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by THIAM,CHEIKH

TURNOVER by WAGNER,BRENT

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,JORDAN

19:40
19:34
19:11
18:58
18:58
18:53
18:53
18:53
18:41
18:41
18:26

18:11

17:57

17:49
17:24
17:17
17:17
17:17
17:04
16:52
16:34
16:34
16:34
16:21
16:04

15:54

15:51
15:37
15:37
15:31
15:10
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:32
14:32
14:14

14:09
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44

0-2

0-3

0-4

3-4

3-6

4-6

6-6

9-6
9-8

H2

H 3
H4

H1

H3

H2

V3
Vi1

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SYKES II,JEMARD

BLOCK by SIMMONS,BOOKER
REBOUND DEF by LUSTER,JOSH

GOOD FT by COLEMAN,JASON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by COLEMAN,JASON(fastbreak)

STEAL by LUSTER,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JASON

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,BOOKER
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,BOOKER

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)
FOUL by SIMMONS,BOOKER

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL
TURNOVER by LUSTER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,BOOKER
TURNOVER by LUSTER,JOSH

SUB OUT by LUSTER,JOSH

SUB IN by BECTON,MARKUS

MISS JUMPER by SYKES II,JEMARD
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,BOOKER
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JASON
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KARL
MISS JUMPER by BECTON,MARKUS

STEAL by SYKES II,JEMARD
MISS LAYUP by SYKES II,JEMARD(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLEMAN,JASON

MISS FT by MOORE,KARL

STEAL by BECTON,MARKUS
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,BOOKER

FOUL by SIMMONS,BOOKER
TURNOVER by SIMMONS,BOOKER
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,BOOKER
SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA



SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 13:44

SUB IN by NELSON,CHARLES 13:44
TURNOVER by RICE,ELIJAH 13:21
13:21 STEAL by DIALLO,ALPHA
13:15 MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THIAM,CHEIKH --
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint) 13:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BECTON,MARKUS
FOUL by THIAM,CHEIKH 13:07
13:07 SUB OUT by MOORE,KARL
13:07 SUB IN by JONES,NATE
13:07 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JASON
13:07 SUB IN by DAVIS,JALEN
SUB OUT by THIAM,CHEIKH 13:07
SUB IN by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 13:07
12:37 TURNOVER by JONES,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,BRENT 12:14 14-8 V6
ASSIST by PAINTER,ADAM --
11:41 MISS JUMPER by SYKES II,JEMARD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
11:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:30 FOUL by DAVIS,JALEN
11:30 SUB OUT by SYKES II,JEMARD
11:30 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JASON
GOOD FT by NELSON,CHARLES 11:30 15-8 V7
11:30 SUB OUT by BECTON,MARKUS
11:30 SUB IN by MOORE,KARL
SUB OUT by PAINTER,ADAM 11:30
SUB IN by THIAM,CHEIKH 11:30
MISS FT by NELSON,CHARLES 11:30

= REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL
11:07 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JALEN
= REBOUND OFF by JONES,NATE
11:03 15-10 V5 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NATE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,BRENT 10:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL
10:38 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,NATE
10:34 MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN --
10:17 FOUL by MOORE,KARL
MISS FT by RICE,ELIJAH 10:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
SUB OUT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 10:17
SUB IN by PAINTER,ADAM 10:17
MISS FT by RICE,ELIJAH 10:17
= REBOUND DEF by MOORE, KARL
10:00 MISS JUMPER by JONES,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICE,ELIJAH =
MISS LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint) 09:50
REBOUND OFF by THIAM,CHEIKH o
MISS LAYUP by THIAM,CHEIKH(in the paint) 09:48
09:48 BLOCK by MOORE,KARL
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JASON
09:43 FOUL by MOORE,KARL
09:43 TURNOVER by MOORE,KARL
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA
09:05 TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA
09:05 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA
09:05 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALEN

09:05 SUB IN by SYKES II,JEMARD



09:05 SUB IN by GRAHOVIC,ALLEN

MISS LAYUP by THIAM,CHEIKH(in the paint) 08:49
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,CHARLES =
GOOD DUNK by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint) 08:44 17-10 V7
08:24 TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JASON
STEAL by NELSON,CHARLES 08:24
GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,BRENT (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:16 19-10 V9
ASSIST by PAINTER,ADAM --
07:55 MISS 3PTR by JONES,NATE
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAHOVIC,ALLEN
07:52 MISS JUMPER by GRAHOVIC,ALLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICE,ELIJAH --
TURNOVER by RICE,ELIJAH 07:44
SUB OUT by WAGNER,BRENT 07:44
SUB OUT by NELSON,CHARLES 07:44
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 07:44
SUB IN by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN 07:44
07:12 MISS LAYUP by JONES,NATE(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by SYKES II,JEMARD
07:12 19-12 V7 GOOD LAYUP by SYKES II,JEMARD(in the paint)

FOUL by RICE,ELIJAH 07:12
07:12 SUB OUT by MOORE,KARL
07:12 SUB IN by LUSTER,JOSH
07:12 19-13 V6 GOOD FT by SYKES II,JEMARD
SUB OUT by THIAM,CHEIKH 06:51
SUB IN by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 06:51
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 06:44
REBOUND OFF by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 06:40 21-13 V8
ASSIST by PAINTER,ADAM --
FOUL by RICE,ELIJAH 06:16
06:16 MISS FT by JONES,NATE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by RICE,ELIJAH 06:16
SUB OUT by PAINTER,ADAM 06:16
SUB IN by WAGNER,BRENT 06:16
SUB IN by HASTINGS,GRANT 06:16
06:16 21-14 V7 GOOD FT by JONES,NATE
MISS LAYUP by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 05:59
05:59 BLOCK by JONES,NATE

o REBOUND DEF by GRAHOVIC,ALLEN
05:37 21-16 V5 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NATE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 05:20 23-16 V7
ASSIST by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN --

04:59 MISS 3PTR by LUSTER,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by SYKES II,JEMARD
04:57 TURNOVER by SYKES II,JEMARD
STEAL by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:57
04:56 FOUL by SYKES II,JEMARD
MISS 3PTR by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN 04:56

o REBOUND DEF by SYKES II,JEMARD
04:56 23-19 V4 GOOD 3PTR by SYKES II,JEMARD
== ASSIST by LUSTER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by HASTINGS,GRANT 04:55
REBOUND OFF by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN -
TURNOVER by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN 04:51
SUB OUT by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN 04:48
SUB IN by NELSON,CHARLES 04:48
FOUL by HASTINGS,GRANT 03:54
03:54 MISS LAYUP by SYKES II,JEMARD(in the paint)

o REBOUND OFF by SYKES II,JEMARD
03:54 23-21 V2 GOOD LAYUP by SYKES II,JEMARD(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(in the paint) 03:40 25-21 V4
ASSIST by LEWIS,JORDAN --
03:27 25-23 V2 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JASON(in the paint)

03:16 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JASON
03:16 SUB IN by BECTON,MARKUS
SUB OUT by HASTINGS,GRANT 03:16
SUB IN by THIAM,CHEIKH 03:16
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN 03:03
03:03 STEAL by SYKES II,JEMARD
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHOVIC,ALLEN(fastbreak)(in the
02:58 25-25 paint)
== ASSIST by SYKES II,JEMARD
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint) 02:42 27-25 V2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:39
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 02:39
SUB IN by RICE,ELIJAH 02:39
02:16 MISS 3PTR by GRAHOVIC,ALLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by LUSTER,JOSH
02:14 27-27 GOOD LAYUP by SYKES II,JEMARD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUSTER,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES 01:53
== REBOUND DEF by JONES,NATE
FOUL by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 01:51
SUB OUT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 01:51
SUB IN by PAINTER,ADAM 01:51
01:51 27-28 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,NATE(fastbreak)
01:51 MISS FT by JONES,NATE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,ADAM --
TURNOVER by RICE,ELIJAH 01:47
01:23 MISS 3PTR by GRAHOVIC,ALLEN

REBOUND DEF by RICE,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint) 01:08 29-28 V1
ASSIST by PAINTER,ADAM --
00:36 29-30 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BECTON,MARKUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,BRENT 00:08
REBOUND OFF by THIAM,CHEIKH ==
GOOD LAYUP by THIAM,CHEIKH(in the paint) 00:06 31-30 V1

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fontbonne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webster
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,NATE
20:00 SUB OUT by BECTON,MARKUS
20:00 SUB OUT by GRAHOVIC,ALLEN
20:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JASON
20:00 SUB IN by SIMMONS,BOOKER
20:00 SUB IN by MOORE,KARL

SUB OUT by NELSON,CHARLES 20:00

SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 20:00
19:42 TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JASON

STEAL by LEWIS,JORDAN 19:42

MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,BRENT 19:32

- REBOUND DEF by MOORE, KARL
19:06 31-32 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,BOOKER
GOOD LAYUP by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint) 18:58 33-32 V1
18:35 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JASON
REBOUND DEF by RICE,ELIJAH -
MISS JUMPER by RICE,ELIJAH 18:26
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:10 TURNOVER by LUSTER,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:02



-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,BOOKER

17:54 MISS JUMPER by LUSTER,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by THIAM,CHEIKH =
GOOD JUMPER by THIAM,CHEIKH(in the paint) 17:43 35-32 V3

17:18 35-34 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SIMMONS,BOOKER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint) 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JASON
16:30 35-36 H1 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN 16:19
16:19 STEAL by SIMMONS,BOOKER
16:12 TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JASON
STEAL by THIAM,CHEIKH 16:12
TURNOVER by PAINTER,ADAM 16:00
16:00 STEAL by MOORE,KARL
15:36 MISS 3PTR by LUSTER,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,BRENT --
MISS JUMPER by RICE,ELIJAH 15:21
REBOUND OFF by RICE,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 15:21 37-36 V1
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:21
15:01 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THIAM,CHEIKH --
MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,ADAM 14:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,BOOKER
14:27 MISS JUMPER by SYKES II,JEMARD
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,BRENT 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by THIAM,CHEIKH 14:09
13:44 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JASON
13:44 SUB IN by BECTON,MARKUS
FOUL by THIAM,CHEIKH 13:44
13:44 37-37 GOOD FT by BECTON,MARKUS
13:44 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,BOOKER
13:44 SUB OUT by SYKES II,JEMARD
13:44 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA
13:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,JALEN
SUB OUT by THIAM,CHEIKH 13:44
SUB IN by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 13:44
13:44 MISS FT by BECTON,MARKUS
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JORDAN =
TURNOVER by RICE,ELIJAH 13:39
13:39 SUB OUT by MOORE,KARL
13:39 SUB IN by JONES,NATE

13:11 37-40 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,JALEN
-- ASSIST by LUSTER,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,BRENT 12:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA

12:40 TURNOVER by DAVIS,JALEN
STEAL by RICE,ELIJAH 12:40
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JORDAN 12:35

12:35 STEAL by DIALLO,ALPHA
FOUL by PAINTER,ADAM 12:28

12:28 37-41 H4 GOOD FT by JONES,NATE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 12:28
SUB IN by NELSON,CHARLES 12:28

12:28 MISS FT by JONES,NATE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PAINTER,ADAM --

12:18 FOUL by JONES,NATE
GOOD FT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 12:18 38-41 H3
GOOD FT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 12:18 39-41 H2

12:10 TURNOVER by DIALLO,ALPHA



STEAL by NELSON,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by SWINNEY,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS JUMPER by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by NELSON,CHARLES
GOOD FT by NELSON,CHARLES

STEAL by RICE,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint)
ASSIST by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

FOUL by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

MISS FT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

FOUL by PAINTER,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by PAINTER,ADAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NELSON,CHARLES
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,CHARLES(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICE,ELIJAH
FOUL by RICE,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WAGNER,BRENT
SUB OUT by PAINTER,ADAM
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN

SUB IN by THIAM,CHEIKH

MISS JUMPER by THIAM,CHEIKH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by THIAM,CHEIKH(in the paint)

STEAL by LEWIS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint)

08:43
08:43

08:43
08:43
08:43
08:15

08:12
08:12
08:06

41-41

42-41
43-41

45-41

45-43

45-44

46-44
46-46

46-47

46-50

46-51

46-52

46-54

V1
V2

V4

V2

V1

V2

H1

H4

H5

H6

H8

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by LUSTER,JOSH
SUB OUT by LUSTER,JOSH
SUB IN by MOORE,KARL
SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA
SUB IN by SYKES II,JEMARD

BLOCK by MOORE,KARL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SYKES II,JEMARD
SUB OUT by BECTON,MARKUS
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JASON
FOUL by DAVIS,JALEN

TURNOVER by COLEMAN,JASON

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KARL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NATE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JONES,NATE
FOUL by MOORE,KARL

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NATE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JONES,NATE

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KARL
GOOD 3PTR by SYKES II,JEMARD
ASSIST by JONES,NATE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,NATE

GOOD FT by MOORE,KARL

GOOD FT by MOORE,KARL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by MOORE,KARL

STEAL by MOORE,KARL

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JALEN
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JALEN



REBOUND OFF by RICE,ELIJAH --

GOOD LAYUP by RICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:03 48-54 H6
07:39 48-56 H8 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,JASON
MISS 3PTR by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 07:28

== REBOUND DEF by JONES,NATE
07:15 48-58 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,JASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:13
07:13 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALEN
07:13 SUB IN by SIMMONS,BOOKER
SUB OUT by SWINNEY,JAYLEN 07:13
SUB IN by HASTINGS,GRANT 07:13
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 07:10
SUB IN by WAGNER,BRENT 07:10
MISS JUMPER by THIAM,CHEIKH 07:01
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:29 MISS 3PTR by JONES,NATE
REBOUND DEF by THIAM,CHEIKH o
TURNOVER by RICE,ELIJAH 06:25
06:25 STEAL by COLEMAN,JASON
06:13 48-60 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by THIAM,CHEIKH(in the paint) 06:01 50-60 H 10

ASSIST by HASTINGS,GRANT --
05:37 50-62 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,JASON
MISS LAYUP by THIAM,CHEIKH(in the paint) 05:13
== REBOUND DEF by JONES,NATE
05:09 50-64 H 14 GOOD DUNK by JONES,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

05:01 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,BOOKER
05:01 SUB IN by DAVIS,JALEN
SUB OUT by WAGNER,BRENT 05:01
SUB OUT by NELSON,CHARLES 05:01
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 05:01
SUB IN by HORTON,KENDALL 05:01
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:48
REBOUND OFF by THIAM,CHEIKH --
GOOD LAYUP by THIAM,CHEIKH(in the paint) 04:45 52-64 H 12
04:24 52-66 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JASON(in the paint)
FOUL by RICE,ELIJAH 04:23
04:23 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,JASON
MISS JUMPER by THIAM,CHEIKH 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JASON
FOUL by THIAM,CHEIKH 04:04
04:04 52-68 H 16 GOOD FT by SYKES II,JEMARD
04:04 52-69 H 17 GOOD FT by SYKES II,JEMARD
04:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by THIAM,CHEIKH 04:04
SUB IN by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN 04:04
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:45 54-69 H 15
FOUL by HORTON,KENDALL 03:31
03:31 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by JONES,NATE
03:31 54-71 H17 GOOD FT by JONES,NATE
MISS JUMPER by HASTINGS,GRANT 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JASON
02:52 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KARL
FOUL by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN 02:52
02:52 MISS FT by MOORE,KARL
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:52 SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALEN
02:52 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA
02:52 54-72 H 18 GOOD FT by MOORE,KARL
MISS JUMPER by HASTINGS,GRANT(in the paint) 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,NATE



FOUL by HORTON,KENDALL

SUB OUT by RICE,ELIJAH

SUB IN by NELSON,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by HASTINGS,GRANT

GOOD FT by HORTON,KENDALL

GOOD FT by HORTON,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by CHARTRAND ,ETHAN

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN
GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN

FOUL by HASTINGS,GRANT

SUB OUT by HORTON,KENDALL
SUB OUT by HASTINGS,GRANT
SUB IN by AUGUSTINE,KADEN
SUB IN by SWINNEY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARQUIS

GOOII)) LAYUP by NELSON,CHARLES(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by NELSON,CHARLES
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SWINNEY,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,CHARLES

55-72

56-72

56-74

57-74
58-74

58-75

58-76

60-76

63-76

H 17
H 16

H 18

H 16

H 13

MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KARL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,KARL

MISS FT by DIALLO,ALPHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DIALLO,ALPHA

FOUL by MOORE,KARL

SUB OUT by SYKES II,JEMARD
SUB OUT by MOORE,KARL
SUB IN by SIMMONS,BOOKER
SUB IN by BECTON,MARKUS

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JONES,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIALLO,ALPHA

FOUL by COLEMAN,JASON

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JASON

SUB IN by BORROUGHS, WILL

MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,ALPHA

MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA

REBOUND OFF by BECTON,MARKUS

GOOD FT by JONES,NATE

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,BOOKER

SUB IN by HIBBERT,JONAH

GOOD FT by JONES,NATE
SUB OUT by JONES,NATE
SUB IN by SCHAFER,JACOB

TURNOVER by BORROUGHS,WILL

MISS LAYUP by BORROUGHS,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



